House _____ Amendment NO.____

Offered By
AMEND House Joint Resolution No. 68, Page 1, in the Title, Line 4 by deleting the word "temporary"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 30(e), Lines 3-10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"First, an additional motor fuel tax of three cents is hereby levied and imposed upon all transactions on which the Missouri motor fuel tax is imposed for the purchase of gasoline, kerosene, and blended fuel, subject to the provisions of and to be collected as provided in the Motor Fuel Tax Law and the rules adopted in connection therewith; and Second, an additional motor fuel tax is imposed for the purchase of diesel fuel, subject to the provisions of and to be collected as provided in the Missouri motor fuel tax is imposed for the purchase of diesel fuel, subject to the provisions of and to be collected as provided in the Missouri motor fuel tax is imposed for the purchase of diesel fuel, subject to the provisions of and to be collected as provided in the Motor Fuel Tax Law and the rules adopted in connection therewith."; and
Further amend said page and section, Line 11, by deleting the words "state sales and use" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "motor fuel"; and
Further amend said page and section, Lines 13-14, by deleting the words "state sales and use" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "motor fuel"; and
Further amend said page and section, Line 21, by deleting the words "state sales and use" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "motor fuel"; and
Further amend said page and section, Line 22, by deleting the words "state sales and use" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "motor fuel"; and
Further amend said section, Page 4, Line 82-83, by deleting the words " <u>sales and use</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>motor fuel</u> "; and
Further amend said section and page, Line 86, by deleting the words " <u>sales and use</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>motor fuel</u> "; and
Further amend said section and page, Line 92, by deleting the words " <u>sales and use</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the words " <u>motor fuel</u> "; and
Further amend said section, Page 5, Lines 97-98, by deleting the words "During the ten-year period
Action Taken Date

the tempoary tax is in effect, the" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "The"; and 1 2 3 Further amend said section and page, Line 104, by deleting the words "temporary one percent state 4 sales and use" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "increase in motor fuel"; and 5 6 Further amend said section and page, Lines 106-115, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu 7 thereof the words "governor for that purpose, this section shall be effective January 1, 2015."; and 8 9 Further amend said bill and page, Section B, Lines 5-7, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in 10 lieu thereof the following: 11 12 "Should the Missouri Constitution be amended to enact a nine cent tax on diesel fuel and a 13 three cent tax on other motor fuels to fund transportation projects with the priority of repairing 14 unsafe roads and bridges?"."; and 15 16 Further amend said bill and page, Section C, Lines 5-8, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in 17 lieu thereof the following: 18 19 ""This change is expected to produce \$162 million annually to the state's Transportation 20 Safety and Job Creation Fund and \$18 million for local governments. This revenue shall only be used for transportation purposes and cannot be diverted for other uses."."; and 21 22 23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references 24 accordingly. 25